existing lease for the storage and safekeeping of ballot boxes and other election ma-
terial placed by law in the care and custody of the Board of Elections of The City of 
New York, from the Manhattan Storage and Warehouse Company of New York City, 
for a period not exceeding six months from June 1, 1907, at a rental of one hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($125) per month, during its use and occupancy of Section N 
(in size, 19 feet wide, 98 feet 6 inches deep, and 9 feet in height), situate on the third 
floor of the warehouse of said company, located on the east side of Seventh avenue, 
Fifty-second and Fifty-third streets, Borough of Manhattan, upon the same covenants